

12 December 2016

LGOIMA No. 8140000662 (Please quote this in any correspondence)

Andrea McCarthy

By email: fyi-request-4866-cd3ebd6b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Andrea

Local Government Official Information And Meetings Act 1987 Auckland Fringe Trust

I refer to your request which we received on 28 October 2016, about Auckland Fringe Trust grant applications to Auckland Council. Further to my email to you on 7 November seeking refinement of your request, you provided the refined request on the next day.

I request all funding/grant applications, assessors' comments, and related correspondence with the Auckland Fringe Trust from 2014 through current.

I am happy to refine the request for correspondence to limit it to letters to and direct replies from Auckland Fringe Trust related to their funding applications. E.g., letters notifying the application is successful/unsuccessful, or requesting updated estimates.

I also refer to my email on 5 December granting your request under section 13(1) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA). Thank you for your patience while we have worked on this response.

Please find attached PDF documents of emails to and direct replies from the Auckland Fringe Trust about their applications since 2014. The correspondence is ordered by application; the Auckland Fringe Trust has applied for the following grants:

- 1. Arts Alive application declined 31 October 2014
- 2. Creative Communities Scheme application declined 3 November 2014
- 3. Interim Regional Community Fund application declined 21 November 2014
- 4. Regional Arts and Culture application declined 11 May 2016
- 5. Regional Arts and Culture application declined 31 August 2016
- 6. Local Event Support Fund application approved 8 July 2014
- 7. Regional Event Fund application approved 11 September 2013

Please note that some names and contact details of staff members have been redacted to protect their privacy. This information is withheld under section 7(2)(a) of the LGOIMA.

Please note due to the size of these documents, you can access the information by using this OneDrive link.

If you have any further queries please contact me on 09 301 0101, quoting LGOIMA No. 8140000662.

Yours sincerely

Jenny Hua

Privacy & LGOIMA Business Partner

Democracy Services